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Ind.ex to UndergrounD Volume 9, 1970 

ACCIDENTS 
Ballast train collision, Neasden, 25-9-1968 24 
Buffer over-run, Harrow, 13-3-1970 61 
Damage to A.60 stock, 5-12-69 29 
Derailment, Bakerloo, 20-7-1970 164 
Lineman killed, BGcontree, 4-1-1970 42 
passenger accident, Temple, 12-5-1970 90 
Passenger fall, Elephant, 18-12-1969 29 
Passenger fall, Kings Cross, 18-5~1970 107 

Acton Works strike " 1,~~Aavert1sements 1n cars, illuminated 
Jxnos Grove, historic building 34 
Ashfield, Lord, 18/ll,121,132 
Automatic Gates, leaflets 36 
Autormtion of Underground travel 12 

l3AKERI£)0 LINE 
Shorter trains, due to Acton strike 11 
Train failure, Ncasden, 12-11-1969 11 
Watford extension, 1917 18/11 

J:allast trains renamed 29 
Barnet Hill Bridge 108 
PArons Court, unusual features 29 
Bay Area Rapid Transit II 
Blue clay, nature of 18/8-9 
roOK AND OTHER REVIEWS .AND NOTICES 
Accident report, Noasden, 25-9-1968 24 
Are ~e being unfair to escalator designers? 158 
Beneath the city streets 192 
Bressingham book 145 
Croydon, the stor,? of 100 years 145 
Discovering London railway stations 146 

104Escalators, travolators 
Future of London Transport 1.90 
}lasgow District Subway 105 

147Ictropolitan PUllmans 
105Iothing So Strange 
192Jotre Metro (Paris) 
148~ostcard, World War II tube shelterers 

~ilway to Walthamstow and Chingford 14'1,159 
Report of a study of rail links with Heathro~ Airport 188 

193Route diagram of tube lines, 1906 
Seventy years of the Central 146 

NORTHERN L: 
Fight, Moe 
Fire, To01 
Person on 
Revival oj 
Stock traJ 
Sutton ex1 
Tour by Gl 
Troubles 

OAKWOOD, hj 

Office bloc 
Oxford Cire 

PARIS METRe 
Book "Notl' 
Notes by E 
Society Vi 
Tickets, 1: 

PICCADILLY 
Heathrow e 

" 

" 


Stock tran 
Train cane 

Power failu 
Proposed ne 

QUEEN VICro 

"RACE TO 'WO 
Railway let 
Rayners IAn 
Ravenscourt 
Ree, Sir ~ 
Research in 
Richmond, f: 
Robbins, R.: 
Robson, L. 
Roding Vall 
ROLLING SID 

SERVICE 
L.8, L.9 
L.44, paid 
L.92, reba 
L.95, pres 



Steam engines at Bressingham 144 
Steam to Silver 156 
Tickets of the Paris :Metro 94 
Trains 156 
Trains under the Channel 191 
Transport in London 92 
Transport MUseum Register 146 
TV programma "Today", 6-3-1970 92 
Victoria Line (Inst. Civil Engineers) 157 
Victoria Line and its successors 148 
Victoria Line in operation 104 
Watkin t s tower 148 

Book list 96,111,149 
Brill branch, reminiscences sought 111 

(see also Wotton Tramway) 
British Railways, E.R., derailment, Bethml ~een, 11-3-70 62 
British Transport Police 95 
BROAD STREET 
l?artial closure 42 
Track alterations 106 

Bromley-by-Bow, new entrance 106 
Bruce, J • Graeme 164 

Automatic control 108 
Discount tokens 41 

CENTRilli LINE 
70th anniversary 115,146 
Epping-onmar - deferred Sunday closure 40 

n It _ proposed closure 143,196, Epping, withdrawal of ER trains 106 
NeW timetable, 2/1970 35 
Train cancellations 27 

Chancery Lane deep shelter, telephone exchange 38 
Chapman, J.R. 121,122,129,130 
Circle Line, New timetable and week-end closures 35 
CITY &: SOUTH WN.1X)N RAILWAY 

l887-1890 18/1 
Farly days 18/3-4 

CIapha.m Museum 31,33 
Clay, disposal of 18/4 
Commuters' "strike" 152 
Cope, C.H.J. 43,154 
Cope, J. 43,154 
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DECll.'!ALISATION 
I2ep shelters 
Dell, R.. 
Depths of stations 
Destination plates, sale 
DISTRICT LlNE AND RAILWAY 
Cancellations. staff shortage 
Electric rolling stock 
Electrification 
Now timetable and week-end closures 
lassenger fracas, Stepney Green ' 
Roof girders to Bowes :Museum 
8;)uth Acton branch, working 

2/70 


133,155 
197 

41 
18/9 

166 

163 
19,58,82,138,177 

119,'124 
35 

9 
6 

89 
91 

8 

108 
28 

109 
50,70,86 

18/2 

18/9 
26 

158 
119 
129 
104 

107 
40 

107,164 
18,42,137,152,163 

58 
43 

100,198 
162 
107 

62 

GLI\.SGOW DIS 
Gloucester : 
Gorton, A.T 
Government I 

GoTer.Dment . 
GBEATER· WN: 

Gl'ant to L 
LTE natter 
Not to sub 
Pressure ~ 
Road bias . 

Greater Lolli 
Greathead, ' 

HaMMERSMITH 

Hammersmith: 
Hamilton HOl 

Hampstead, 
Hanson 
Roathrow .AiJ 

(see also, 
Hilder, R.C 
Holborn, at1 
Bolden Char: 
Hyde Park C< 

ISLE OF WIGl 
Conductor-j 
Ryde EspIal 

!.ENSING'ION 
Kings Cross: 
Knapp, Z.E. 

LATHAM, wm 
Leaflets, a1 
Lifts and e: 
Liverpool. -
Ulndon Blue 

London Subt4 
WNlXlN'S UNl 
and the Go" 
and the Grc 

Stay-in strike, East Putney, 30-4-1970 

U,9I.1inster Bridge closure denied 


EARLS COURT. 
Hostesses for Ideal Home Exhibition 
Wages robber,y, 5-12-1969 

East London Line, renaming 
East London Railway, histor,y 
Elliott, Sir John 
ESCALATORS 

Between street and platform level 

Defective 

Design 

Original specification 

Oxford Circus, early 

Paper 


FlumS 
- and Prices & Income Board 
Higher for late travel ? 
Reduction of children's concessions 
ttSL"llplifiedtI 

Via Richmond, withdrawn 
Farquhar, H.J. 
FLEET LINE 
Application to GID, and description 
Demand for station at St. Katherine's Dock 
Lewisham interchange 
Suggested colour on diagrams 

Football supporters' violence, ASliEF call for protection 9 
122Fortenbaugh 

39 
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133,155 

197 


41 
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166 


.'.. 
165 


~82,158,177 
. 119,124 

55 
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89 

91 
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108 

28 


109 

50,70,86 

18/2 

18/9 
26 


158 

119 

129 

104 


107 

40 


107,164 

L37, 152,163 


58 

45 


100,198 

162 

107 


62 

~tion 9 


122 

5G 


GLASGOW DISTRICT SUBWAY, book 
Gloucester Bead, platform alterations 
Gorton, A. T. 
Government and musel.mlS 
G<mmlmenttube nill~ (Rotunda-Whitoha1l) 
GREA.1".ER' IONlXlN OOUNCIL 

Gl:a.nt to L.T. 

LTE mtters, not allowed for discussion 

Not to subsidise fares 

Pressure b.Y local authorities 

lWad bias , 


Greater London Industrial Archeology sooiet,y 
Greathead, J.H. 

-
105 

106 


59 

33 

45 


33 

186 


62 

41 

29 


15,31 

115 


HAM,MERSMITH &: CITY LINE, new timetable & week-end closures 

H9mmersm1th, Borough, passenger survey 
Hamilton House 
Hampstead, death in spiral staircase 
Hanson 
Hoatbrow Airport, controversy over rail link 

(see also under Piccadil~ Line) 
Hilder, R.C. 
Halborn, attempted bicycle ride on escalator 
Holden Charles 
ayde Park Corner, defective escalator 

ISLE OF WIGHT 
Conductor-guard working 
J:Grde Esplanade. new exit 

KENSINGroN (OLYMPIA) to L.M.R. 

Kings Cross, Autolmtic gates, 11/1969 

K:na.pp, Z.E. 


LATHAM, IDRD, death 


2/1970 35· 

29 


121-123,132 

91 


122 

14 


43 

32 

34 


1 


10 

10 


164 

11 


122,129 

73 

Leaflets, automatic gates and station reconstruction 36,199 

Lifts and escalators - strike 62 

Liverpool. - tube railway approved 62 

London Blue Clay and the cOming of tubula1.' mi1way 


transport 18/1-18/12 

London Subterranean Survey Association 81 

WNOON'S UND.ERGROUND 

and the Government 185 

and. the Greator lendon Council 186 
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LOl\TtON IS '(J'NDr::RGROUND (Continued) 
Bus route changes 
Gaps in network 
I,ow rnorale and poor service 

L,;;,ndon Transport Executive, new part-time member 
Lets Road Power Station, pioneer design 

MANDELICK, W.E. 
~~nor House J impersonation case 
l,:;;ap, 1908, enquiry 
1~p, new edition in bus publicity 
l!i'l.p (Route diagram). new edition 
l-hi:;her & Platt 
l&"x:well, F.G. 
Ma:z:\.'1ell, w.W. 
Metadyne control 
METROroLITAN LINEA.ND R4.ILVll'..Y 

1956 services 

Jnooding, Paddington, 5-8-1969 

Last service to S.R. via Widened Lines 

Met. Railway - sources for research 

New timetable, 2/1970 

Signal failure, 20-1-1970 

Special working, 24-l-1970 

Through bookings to 'Spurs ground 

TTain failure, 13-5-1970 


Mexico Metro t opening 
Mill Hill (The Hale) tioket sets 
MODELLING 

Drawings and parts available 
Progress 

Moorgate, redevelopment 

:N:SW YORK, visit by R.M.Robbins 
Noise levels 
NORTHERN CITY LINE 
Construction and histor,y 

Renamed "Highbury Branch" 

Revised routeing of stock transfers 


NORTHE.BN LINE 
Complaints of overcrowding 
Deep shelters 
"Detainment II of' statioIJ.I'mstert B'l.nk 
Doors opening on moving train 
Evening Standard ca.'!l:paign 8 

--~.--. it 
l! 

t. ~ 45 •18/2 .'
49,157 


43 

127-128· 


131 

107 

106 


87 
 ..162 
18/1,18/4 

154 
154 
160 

5 
9 
7 

44 
54 
40 
59 

105,150 

62 

28 


8 

. 8 •~~5 
9 

165 
165 

116 

109 

198 


164 :t 

197 
\ 

9,26 
2 f 
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9, 1970 


24 

61 

29 


164 

42 

90 

29 


107 

1,~~ 

34 

121,132 


36 

12 


II 

11 


18/11 

29 


108 

29 

II 


18/8-9 

24 

158 

192 

145 

145 

146 

104 

190 

105 

147 

105 

192 

148 


147,159 

188 

193 

146 


NORTHERN LINE (Continued) 

Fight, 14oorgate, 11-5-1970 91 

Fire, Tooting, and stay-in s'trike, Oolinda.1e, 13-3-1970 62 

Person on line, 26-7-1969 10 

Revival of extension proposals 11 

Stock transfer trip to Acton Town 2 

Sutton extension 187 

Tour by GID member, 12-5-1970 90 

Troubles 26 


OAKWOOD, historic building 34 

Office blocks above stations 164 

Oxford Circus, pioneer escalator 129 


PARIS METRO 

:Book "Notre Metro II 192 

Notes by Pierre Fo1z (with special ref. to lines 1 & 11) 74 

Society Visit 13,97 

Tickets, books on, 94 


PlOOADILLY LINE 
HeathroW extension, no government financial support 185 


H fI J report 188 

" tI. supported by steering group 102 


Stock transfer trip to Acton Town 
Train oa.ncellationa 

POwer failure, 6-7-1970 
Proposed new line - Romford-N.u.London 

QUEEN VIOTORIAIS DIJOOND JUBILEE 

"RACE TO WORK" 
Railway letter services 
~ers Lane - Reid's siding 
Ravenscourt Park - "possible fire" 
Ree, Sir Frank 
Research information 
Richmond, fares via, withdrawn 
Robbins, R.M. paper 
Robson, L. 
Roding valley, . week-end closure, protests 
ROLLING SrocK 


SERVICE 

L.8, L.9· 


. L.44, paid for 

L.92, rehabil!tat.:lon 

L.95, preservation fu:nd (& ld.st.ory) 


9 


2 

27 


113,153 

42 


98 


~ 
112


lo/11 
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/65 

43 


~18 
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! 

159 

J:! 

·67 
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ROLLING STOC::, SEfCriCE (C!O;:l';';i~1;J.ed) 
L.99 

Brake vans, scrapping 

Drawings of brake vans 

'Met. & G. C. hand crane 

Test train 

S1l'RPAaE 
1905/6 "B" 
1910 lie" 
1911 liD" 
1912 "Ett 
1919 lIF" 
1924 "Gil 
1927 "K!! 
1927, "K", scrapping 
1831 "L" 
C.69 - arrival at Hammersmith 
C.69 - arrival at Ruis1ip 
C.69 - in service and description 
C.69 - test train at Neasden 
C.69 - two-man operation 
,00 stc.!3k on District 
District modernisation and renumbering, 1928-30 
Improvement of older District stock 1927 
'Metadyne control 
'Metropolitan Pullmans 
Power door experiments 

1916-17 
1905-1959 

Q stock, proposed preservation 
Reconditioning lIDR trailers, 1919-21 
South Acton branch stock 
TUBE 
1931 - transfer trip from Golders Green to !oton, 
1936, articulated unit 
1938, compressor troubles and stock transfers 
:967, deliveries 
1972, (Northern Line) 
Standard stock car 3271 - removal from Acton 

Royal Oak, LT take-over 

Rule Book, new 


SAN FRANCISCO (BART) 
HSeven from Chicago" 
a1w.d.wel~ station, new oFening hou:::s 

10 

162 
28 

8 
110,135 

11,29 

19,90 
58 
59 
60 
82 

139 
140 
162 
180 
163 

71:3,91 
170 
163 

28 
163 
177 
14l. 
160 
147 

61 
89 
86 
85 

44,89 

1966 2 
152,162 

27 
41 

11,152 
4:0 

108 
29 

11 
115 
107 
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SOCIETY' AOTIVITIES (See also "Modelling't &.ftParis") 
A. G.:M.. 1970 16,31,46 


l, W.C.l 

, 
IV. 5 

Crescent, 

Pack numbers 

Binders 

Ohannel Tunnel visits 

Officers, changes 

Photographic competition 

President and Vice-president, 1970/71 

Report for 1969 

Society and the Executive 

Society in 1971 


Southgate, historic building 
South Kensington, hotel and station improvement 
I Spurs ground, bookings from I.let. smtions 
STAFF 
Acton Works strike 

Honesty of booking clerks 

Independent union ? 

Lifts and escalators naintenance strike 

Proposed strike, 1-1-1970 

Proposed strike, 7-9-1970 

Staff shortages, train cancellations 


Stingemore, F.H. 
Storm, night of 7 to 8-8-1970 
Sudbury Town, historic building 

THAMESMEAD TUNNEL 
Thomas, J.P., articles 
Thompson, J. 
Thomson, I.R.F., Hon. Membership and collection 
Through bookings via Baling and Paddington, withdrawal 

" " "Richmond 
Ticket llRchines for 50p. coin ? 
Tickets, weekender, withdrawal 
Towle, J. 
Traffic, increased short-distance 
Tubes, route and tunnel mileage 
Tubes, tonnage of clay excavated 
Tunnel diameter 
TUNNELLING 
Aspects 

Oosts 


UNDERGROUND BIBLIOGRAPHY 
Underground difficulties continuing 

ll. 

183 
111 

199,200 
47 

165,182 
46,63 

47 
153 
169 

34 
11,158 

105,150 

1 
28 
41 
62 
10 

152 
11 

23,79 
152 

34 

62,9L 
18/1,115,199 

122 
30 

7 
58 

9 
39 

129 
18/10 
18/1 
18/2 
18/5 

18/5 
18/2,18/10 



53 
t'1IDbRc;ROUND GUIDE 
History 
Corrections and additions 161,195 

Underground, low morale and poor services 
I'f , need to update 
tl , plans 
It , title 

"I.lIO:r'ORIA, COVERED BUS STATION 
'V-::CTOFL'I. LTIiIE 
and its successors, papers 
and Sir John Elliott 
F:'1m 
In opel"ation 
la.per (rnst. Civil Engineers) 
Fater Robinson's - increased trade 
Success, causing bus route changes 
Thoughts on autoIIll'l.tion 

WllIiKER; SIR HERBERT 
Vhrd 
V:;::~terloo, new escalators 
VIa tkin t s Tower 
V{ostbourne Park, LT take-over 
Wimbledon (tube) line 
Wotton tramway (sources for research) 
(See also Brill branch) 

49,137 
65 

65,148 
.131 

40 

65,148 
18/2 

28 
104 
157 
107 

45 
12 

18/ll 
1.22 
160 
148 
108 
17 
44 

YERKES, C. T., and officers 117,121;125,126,130 

------------------~--------~--------------------------------

NEWS FLASHES 

8'72 to 891 January 955 Mb.y 960 to 965 St.'Ptember 
892 to 90'7 February 956 to 944 June 966 to 985 October 
908 to 925 M::.rch 945 to 959 J~ 986 to 987 December 
926 to 954 April 

Prepa.!'ed by Desmond F. Oroome 15th., August 1971. 


