THE LONDON UNDERGROUND RAILWAY SOCIETY

Founded 1961

Committee and Officers 1st October 1971

> Index to UndergrounD Volume 9 1970

Published by The London Underground Railway Society 62 Billet Lane, Hornchurch, Essex, RM11 1XA November 1971

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF SOCIETY OFFICERS

President

Vice-President

Chairman, Editor <u>and</u> Historian Vice-Chairman <u>and</u> Socretary

Treasurer, Sound Librarian, Curator of Tickets and Assistant Cartographer Registrar and Assistant Secretary

Modelling Secretary and Sales Manager

Librarian

Publicity Officer and C Curator of Historical Relics

Curator of Photographs, G Poster Steward and Journal Despatch Officer Cartographer and F Curator - Thomson Collection

Publications Secretary

Bankers

Auditors

Charles E.Lee 2 Duke's Road, London, W.C.1 J.Brook Smith 34 Barnehurst Road, Barnehurst, Kont P.R. Davis 62 Billet Lane, Hornchurch, Essex J.P.Wirth, 17 Garth Road, Sevenoaks, Kent J.M. Crowhurst 3 Bush Grove, Stanmore, Middlesex S.E.Jones 113 Wandle Road, Morden, Surrey R.J.Greenaway 203 Gunnersbury Park, Popes Lane, London, W.5 N.E.W.Fuller 62 Devonshire Road, London, W.5.

C.H.Gooch Fairmead, Northway,

Pinner, Middlesex G.P.Jasieniecki,

6 Redcliffe Street,

London, S.W.10.

P.R.Connor Flat B, 1 Marchwood Crescent, Ealing, London, W.5. K.R.Bonest, 66 Hare Lane,

Claygate, Surrey Midland Bank Limited 28 High Street,

Uxbridge, Middlesex

Edgar Whitby & Co. 10 The Leadings,

Wembley Park, Middlesex.

Committee and Officers

lst October 1971

COMMITTEE

M.T.Connell P.R.Connor J.M.Crowhurst P.R.Davis C.H.Gooch R.J.Greenaway G.P.Jasieniecki S.E.Jones J.P.Wirth

PRESERVATION SUBCOMMITTEE K.R. Benest P.R. Davis N.E. W. Fuller PHOTOGRAPHIC SUBCOMMITTEE G.P.Jasieniecki D.Sprange HISTORICAL RESEARCH SUBCOMMITTEE K.R.Benest P.R.Davis G.P.Jasieniecki H.W.Paar

PAST PRESIDENTS A.A.Jackson H.V.Borley D.F.Croome C.R.L.Coles N.E.W.Fuller HONORARY MEMBERS Rev. P.W.Boulding Rev. J.McShechy J.P.Thomas, Esq. I.R.F.Thomson, Esq. Sir Harry C.W.Verney, Bart. Index to

ACCIDENTS	- 4
Ballast train collision, Neasden, 25-9-1968	24
Buffer over-run, Harrow, 13-3-1970	61
Damage to A.60 stock, 5-12-69	29
Derailment, Bakerloo, 20-7-1970	$164 \\ 42$
Lineman killed, Bucontree, 4-1-1970 Passenger accident, Temple, 12-5-1970	· 90
Passenger fall, Elephant, 18-12-1969	29
Passenger fall, Kings Cross, 18-5-1970	107
Acton Works, strike Advertisements in cars, illuminated	1,26 61
Arnos Grove, historic building	34
Ashfield, Lord,	18/11,121,132
Automatic Gates, leaflets	36
Automation of Underground travel	12
BAKERLOO LINE	
Shorter trains, due to Acton strike	11
Train failure, N c asden, 12 -11-1 969	11
Watford extension, 1917	18/11
Ballast trains renamed	29
Barnet Hill Bridge	108
Barons Court, unusual features	29
Bay Area Rapid Transit	11
Blue clay, nature of	18/8-9
BOOK AND OTHER REVIEWS AND NOTICES	
Accident report, Noasden, 25-9-1968	24
Are we being unfair to escalator designers?	158
Beneath the city streets	192
Bressingham book	145
Groydon, the story of 100 years	145
Discovering London railway stations	146
Escalators, travolators	104
Future of London Transport	190
Hasgow District Subway	105 147
Mctropolitan Pullmans	147
Iothing So Strange	105
Jotre Metro (Paris)	
Postcard, World War II tube shelterers	148
Railway to Walthamstow and Chingford	147,159
Report of a study of rail links with Heathrow	Airport 188
Route diagram of tube lines, 1906	193
Seventy years of the Central	146
4	

	Steam engines at Bressingham	144
4	Steam to Silver	156
	Tickets of the Paris Metro	94
	Trains	156
ł	Trains under the Channel	191
	Transport in London	92
	Transport Museum Register	146
	TV programme "Today", 6-3-1970	92
	Victoria Line (Inst. Civil Engineers)	- 157
	Victoria Line and its successors	· · 148
ŧ	Victoria Line in operation	104
•	Watkin's tower	148
÷	Book list	96,111,149
7	Brill branch, reminiscences sought	111
	(see also Wotton Tramway)	•
	British Railways, E.R., derailment, Bethnal Green,	
	British Transport Police	95
	BROAD STREET	
	Partial closure	42
	Track alterations	106
	Bromley-by-Bow, new entrance	106
	Bruce, J.Graeme	164
	CAR PARKS	
÷	Automatic control	108
	Discount tokens	41
	CENTRAL LINE	
	70th anniversary	115,146
	Epping-Ongar - deferred Sunday closure	40
	" " - proposed closure	143,196
•	Epping, withdrawal of ER trains	106
•	New timetable, 2/1970	35
•	Train cancellations	27
	Chancery Lane deep shelter, telephone exchange	38
•		,122,129,130
1	Circle Line, New timetable and week-end closures	35
•	CITY & SOUTH LONDON RAILWAY	20 4
\$	1887-1890	18/1
	Farly days	18/3-4
	Clapham Museum	31,33
	Clay, disposal of Commuters' "strike"	18/4 152
		43,154
	Cope, C.H.J. Cope, J.	43,154
		オン・エッイ

ź

ł

DECIMALISATION	138,155
Leep shelters	197
Dell, R.	41
Depths of stations	18/9
Destination plates, sale	166
DISTRICT LINE AND RAILWAY	-
Cancellations, staff shortage	163
Electric rolling stock	19,58,82,138,177
Electrification	119,124
New timetable and week-end closures, 2/70	35
Fassenger fracas, Stepney Green	9
Roof girders to Bowes Museum	6
South Acton branch, working	89
Stay-in strike, East Putney, 30-4-1970	. 91
Upminster Bridge closure denied	8
	. 5
EARLS COURT,	
Hostesses for Ideal Home Exhibition	108
Wages robbery, 5-12-1969	28
• • • •	109
East London Line, renaming	50,70,86
East London Railway, history	18/2
Elliott, Sir John	10/2
ESCALATORS	10/0
Between street and platform level	18/9
Defective	26
Design	158
Original specification	119
Oxford Circus, early	129
Paper	104
FARES	1.07
- and Prices & Income Board	107
Higher for late travel ?	40
Reduction of children's concessions	107,164
"Simplified"	18,42,137,152,163
Via Richmond, withdrawn	58
Farquhar, H.J.	43
FIEET LINE	300 300
Application to GLC, and description	100,198
Demand for station at St. Katherine's Dock	162
Lewisham interchange	107
Suggested colour on diagrams	62
Football supporters' violence, ASLEF call fo	r protection 9
Fortenhaugh	122
Fowler, J.W.	39
6	

GLASGOW DISTRICT SUBWAY, book	105
Gloucester Road, platform alterations	106
Gorton, A.T.	39
Government and museums	33
Government tube railway? (Rotunda-Whitehall)	45
GREATER LONDON COUNCIL	
Grant to L.T.	33
LITE matters, not allowed for discussion	186
Not to subsidise fares	62
Pressure by local authorities	41
Road bias ?	29
Greater London Industrial Archeology Society	15,31
Greathead, J.H.	115
HAMMERSMITH & CITY LINE, new timetable & week-end	closures
	2/1970 35.
Hammersmith, Borough, passenger survey	29
Hamilton House	121-123,132
Hampstead, death in spiral staircase	91
Hanson	122
Heathrow Airport, controversy over rail link	14
(see also under Piccadilly Line)	
Hilder, R.C.	43
Holborn, attempted bicycle ride on escalator	32
Holden Charles	34
Hyde Park Corner, defective escalator	· 1
ISLE OF WIGHT	
Conductor-guard working	10
Ryde Esplanade, new exit	10
Mare populations non exit	10
KENSINGTON (OLYMPIA) to L.M.R.	164
Kings Cross, Automatic gates, 11/1969	11
Knapp, Z.E.	122,129
***	•
LATHAM, LORD, death	73
Leaflets, automatic gates and station reconstructi	.on 36,199
Lifts and escalators - strike	62
Liverpool - tube railway approved	62
London Blue Clay and the coming of tubular railway	
transport	
London Subterranean Survey Association	81
LONDON'S UNDERGROUND	10-
and the Government	185
and the Greater Lendon Council	186

44102 -

--

ļ

7

LONDON'S UNDERGROUND (Continued)	
Bus route changes	45
Gaps in network	18/2
Low morale and poor service	49,137
London Transport Executive, new part-time member	43
Lots Road Power Station, pioneer design	127-128
MANDELICK, W.E.	131
Manor House, impersonation case	107
Map, 1908, enquiry	106
Map, new edition in bus publicity	87
Map (Route diagram), new edition	162
Mather & Platt	18/1,18/4
Maxwell, F.G.	154
Maxwell, W.W.	154
Metadyne control	160
METROPOLITAN LINE AND RAILWAY	
1936 services	5
Flooding, Paddington, 3-8-1969	· 9
Last service to S.R. via Widened Lines	7
Met. Railway - sources for research	44
New timetable, 2/1970	34
Signal failure, 20-1-1970	40
Special working, 24-1-1970	39
Through bookings to 'Spurs ground	105, 150
Train failure, 13-3-1970	62
Mexico Metro, opening	28
Mill Hill (The Hale) ticket sets	8
MODELLING	
Drawings and parts available	. 8
Progress	183
Moorgate, redevelopment	9
NEW YORK, visit by R.M.Robbins	163
Noise levels	163
NORTHERN CITY LINE	
Construction and history	116
Renamed "Highbury Branch"	109
Revised routeing of stock transfers	198
NORTHERN LINE	
Complaints of overcrowding	164
Deep shelters	197
"Detainment" of stationmaster, Bank	9,26
Doors opening on moving train	2
Franing Standard compilen	1
From Brannard Gambardin 8	حك

NORTHERN LINE (Continued) Fight, Moorgate, 11-5-1970 Fire, Tooting, and stay-in strike, Colindale, 13-3-1970 Person on line, 26-7-1969 Revival of extension proposals Stock transfer trip to Acton Town Sutton extension Tour by GLC member, 12-5-1970 Troubles	91 62 10 11 2 187 90 26
Office blocks above stations	34 164 129
Notes by Pierre Folz (with special ref. to lines 1 & 11) Society Visit 13,	192 74 97 94
Heathrow extension, no government financial support 1 "", report 1 "", supported by steering group 1 Stock transfer trip to Acton Town Train cancellations Power failure, 6-7-1970 113,1	.85 .02 .02 .27 .53 .42
QUEEN VICTORIA'S DIAMOND JUBILEE	2 5
Railway letter servicesRayners Lane - Reid's sidingRavenscourt Park - "possible fire"Ree, Sir FrankResearch informationRichmond, fares via, withdrawnRobbins, R.M. paperRobson, L.Roding Valley, week-end closure, protestsSERVICEL.8, L.9L.44, paid for	44 58 65 43
	67

ROLLING STOCK, SERVICE (Continued)	
L.99	162
Brake vans, scrapping	28
Drawings of brake vans	8
Met. & G.C. hand crane	110,135
Test train	11,29
SURFACE	
1905/6 "B"	19,90
1910 "C"	58
1911 "D"	. 59
1912 "E"	. 60
1919 "F"	82
1924 "G"	139
1927 "K"	140
1927, "K", scrapping	162
1931 "L" .	180
C.69 - arrival at Hammersmith	163
C.69 - arrival at Ruislip	78,91
C.69 - in service and description	170
C.69 - test train at Neasden	163
C.69 - two-man operation	- 28
CO stock on District	163
District modernisation and renumbering, 1928-30	177
Improvement of older District stock 1927	141
Metadyne control	160
Metropolitan Pullmans	147
Power door experiments	
1916-17	61
1905-1939	. 89
Q stock, proposed preservation	86
Reconditioning MDR trailers, 1919-21	85
South Acton branch stock	44,89
TUBE	•
1931 - transfer trip from Golders Green to Acton,	1966 2
1936, articulated unit	152,162
1938, compressor troubles and stock transfers	27
1967, deliveries	41
1972, (Northern Line)	11,152
Standard stock car 3271 - removal from Acton	40
Royal Oak, LT take-over	108
Rule Book, new	29
SAN FRANCISCO (BART)	11
"Seven from Chicago"	115
Shadwell station, new opening hours	
	107
10	

SOCIETY ACTIVITIES (See also "Modelling" & "Pari A.G.M., 1970	s") 16,31,46
Back numbers	183
Binders	111
Channel Tunnel visits	199,200
Officers, changes	47
Photographic competition	165,182
President and Vice-president, 1970/71	46,63
Report for 1969	47
Society and the Executive	153
Society in 1971	169
Southgate, historic building	34
South Kensington, hotel and station improvement	11,158
'Spurs ground, bookings from Met. stations STAFF	105,150
Acton Works strike	1
Honesty of booking clerks	28
Independent union ?	41
Lifts and escalators maintenance strike	62
Proposed strike, 1-1-1970	10
Proposed strike, 7-9-1970	152
Staff shortages, train cancellations	11
Stingemore, F.H.	23,79
Storm, night of 7 to 8-8-1970	152
Sudbury Town, historic building	34
THAMESMEAD TUNNEL	62 ,91
Thomas, J.P., articles	18/1,115,199
Thompson, J.	122
Thomson, I.R.F., Hon. Membership and collection	
Through bookings via Faling and Paddington, with	
"" "Richmond	58
Ticket machines for 50p. coin ?	9
Tickets, weekender, withdrawal	39
Towle, J.	129
Traffic, increased short-distance	18/10
Tubes, route and tunnel mileage	18/1
Tubes, tonnage of clay excavated	18/2
Tunnel diameter TUNNELLING	18/5
Aspects	18/5
Costs	18/2,18/10
UNDERGROUND BIBLIOGRAPHY	96,111,149
Underground difficulties continuing	26
OTOPT STORING ATTITION CALE POINTING TA	20

UNDERGROUND GUIDE History Corrections and addi Underground, low mora ", need to ", plans ", title	le and poor servi	53 161,195 ces 49,137 65 65,148 131
VICTORIA, COVERED BUS VICTORIA LINE and its successors, and Sir John Elliott Film	papers	40 65,148 18/2
In operation Paper (Inst. Civil E Peter Robinson's - in Success, causing bus Thoughts on automatic	ncreased trade route changes	28 104 157 107 45 12
WALKER, SIR HERBERT18/11Ward122Waterloo, new escalators160Watkin's Tower148Westbourne Park, LT take-over108Wimbledon (tube) line17Wotton tranway (sources for research)44(See also Brill branch)44		
YERKES, C.T., and off	icers	117,121,125,126,130
	NEWS FLASHES	· · ·
872 to 891 January 892 to 907 February 908 to 925 March 926 to 934 April	-	

Prepared by Desmond F. Croome

15th., August 1971.